

GOVERNMENTOF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. *478

 ANSWERED ON 05TH APRIL, 2022


EXPORT OF PROCESSED FOOD


*478. SHRI DIPSINH SHANKARSINH RATHOD:


Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any details of the food items exported from the country during the last five years; and


(b) if so, the details thereof along with the details of processed food exported indicating the

State from which these items were exported?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

(SHRI PASHUPATI KUMAR PARAS)


(a) to (b): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) AND (b) OF LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. *478 FOR ANSWER ON 5THAPRIL, 2022

REGARDING “EXPORT OF PROCESSED FOOD”.


(a) & (b): The details of the export of agro and processed food products during the last five years are given in the Table below:

Figures in US$ Million

Sl.

No.
 Description 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021

1 Agro Food Exports 30,871.47 35,467.91 35,302.46 32,731.98 38,314.34

2 Processed Food Exports 5,051.78 5,273.85 6,389.23 6,264.02 8,543.06


% Share of Processed

Food in total Food Exports
16.4% 14.9% 18.1% 19.1% 22.3%

Source: DGCIS-Kolkata


As per the information furnished by Directorate of Commercial Intelligence and Statistics

(DGCIS) under the Department of Commerce, inter alia, the major exported processed food items are:

(i) marine products, (ii) spices, (iii) cereal preparations and miscellaneous processed items, (iv) meat, dairy and poultry products, and (v) oil meals.


The major States exporting processed food items, inter alia, are Andhra Pradesh, Gujarat,

Maharashtra, Uttar Pradesh and Kerala.
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